
56948-2016 Page 1/3

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 56948-2016 - Result
France-Coquelles: X-ray inspection equipment
OJ S 35/2016 19/02/2016
Contract award notice – utilities
Supplies

Directive 2004/17/EC

Section I: Contracting entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Eurotunnel

: bâtiment F94, BP 69Postal address
: CoquellesTown

: 62904Postal code
: FranceCountry

: dorothee.guarneri@eurotunnel.comFor the attention of
: +33 0321006512Telephone

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting entity: www.eurotunnel.com

Main activity
Other: Transport

Contract award on behalf of other contracting entities

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
X-ray inspection équipement.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
Main site or place of performance: Terminaux passagers France et UK.
NUTS code ,FR30 Nord - Pas-de-Calais UKJ4 Kent

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
X-ray inspection équipement.

CPV code(s)
38582000 X-ray inspection equipment, 33115100 CT scanners

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot
Value: 3 561 800 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/56948-2016
http://www.eurotunnel.com


56948-2016 Page 2/3

V.1.

V.1.6.

V.1.5.

V.1.4.

V.1.3.

V.1.2.

V.1.1.

V.1.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Negotiated with a call for competition

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction will be used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting entity
2014/S178-315346

Previous publication concerning this procedure
no

Section V: Award of contract

Award and contract value
Contract No: 4500040124 (FR) / 40125 (UK)
Lot No: 1
- : Installation of X-ray scanners for véhicule < 3,6 m on both French and English Lot title
passengers terminals

Date of conclusion of the contract
26.3.2015

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Smiths Heimann

: 36 rue Charles HellerPostal address
: Vitry-sur-Seine CedexTown

: 94405Postal code
: FranceCountry

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 3 214 060 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

Award and contract value
Contract No: 4500040124 (FR) / 40125 (UK)
Lot No: 2



56948-2016 Page 3/3

VI.4.

VI.3.3.

VI.3.2.

VI.3.1.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

V.1.6.

V.1.5.

V.1.4.

V.1.3.

V.1.2.

V.1.1.

- : Installation of X-ray scanners for vehicle < 3,6 m on both French and English Lot title
passengers terminals

Date of conclusion of the contract
28.5.2015

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Eiffage

: 109 avenue Charles de Gaulle, CS 70041Postal address
: Coquelles CedexTown

: 62903Postal code
: FranceCountry

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 347 740 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TRIBUNAL DE GRANDE INSTANCE DE LILLE

: LILLETown
: FranceCountry

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Tribunal de grande instance de Lille

: LilleTown
: 59034Postal code

: FranceCountry

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunal de grande instance de Lille

: LilleTown
: 59034Postal code

: FranceCountry

Date of dispatch of this notice
15.2.2016


